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Railway Boundary for Closing Entrance from Mayapuri Side

5042. DR. A.U. AZMI : Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No.
6160 on 7 April, 1983 regarding encroachment of railway land across Delhi Cantonment Railway Station and state :

(a) whether a pucca wall along the railway boundary to close the entrance from Mayapuri side has since been constructed ;

(b) if not, reasons therefor ; and

(c) the reason for keeping the railway crossing closed near the Delhi Cantoninent Railway Station ; and steps taken to keep it open when there is no railway traffic ?

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS (SHR1
A.B.A. GHANI KHAN CHAUDHURY) :
(a) A pucca wall has been constructed along the railway boundary for part of the length by Delhi Development Authority.
The remaining portion of wall is expected to be completed by the Railway in current financial year.

(b) Does not arisc

(c) The level crossing No. 12B, ncar

Delhi Cantonment has been replaced by a Road Over Bridge and closed for public use.
Only a passage near Delhi Cantonment Station meant for Army traffic going to

Goods Platforms has been provided.

Allocation of More Funds for 20-Point
Programme

5043. SHRI ANANTHA RAMULU
MALLU : Will the Minister of SOCIAL WELFARE be pleased to state whether Government propose to allot more funds in order to implement the proposed 20-Point Programme in the Ministry of Social
Welfare ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRIES OF EDUCATION AND
CULTURE AND SOCIAL WELFARE
(SHRI P.K. THUNGON) : Yes, Sir.

Extension of Tinsukia Mail upto
Dibrugarh
5044. SHRI N.K. SHEJWALKAR :

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that the existing Tinsukia Mail which was earlier running upto Gauhati as Gauhati Mail was originally proposed to run up to Dibrugarh as Dibrugarh Mail when it was introduced between New Delhi and Assam with a transhipment at New Bongaigaon ;

(b) whether Government propose to es-
tend the existing Tinsukia Mail upto Dibrugarh as originally planned which is a popular

demand; and
(c) if not, reasons thercfor ?

"THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS (SHRI
A.B.A. GHANI KHAN CHAUDHURY) :

(a) Yes.

(b) and (c). Apart from operational constraints, extension of this train is not justified as this would run very close to 3Up/
4 Dn. Assam Mail on the section.
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